Title

18 UHR NACHRICHTEN

WE ARE FAMILY

IT'S RAINING MEN (12")

VEO VEO

BALADA (TCHE TCHERERE TCHE TCHE)
NEW TOY

HELLO

WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSING

BAD MOON RISING

QUE SERA Ml VIDA (IF YOU SHOULD GO)
(I'LL NEVER BE) MARIA MAGDALENA (ALBUM VERSION)
MAMA WEER ALL CRAZEE NOW

THE BUMP

RADIO ORCHID

19 UHR NACHRICHTEN

ALANE

GIMME HOPE JO'ANNA

THE TIME WARP

LET'S HAVE A PARTY

MASCHINE BRENNT

LOVE KILLS (EXTENDED VERSION)
CRYING AT THE DISCOTEQUE

DADDY COOL (EXTENDED MIX)
FEUERWERK

TAKE ON ME (KYGO REMIX)

1.0.1.0.

WER LOS LASST - HAT DIE HANDE FREI
| LIKE CHOPIN (CLASSIC)

20 UHR NACHRICHTEN

RESPECT

FOOTLOOSE

GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN (EXTENDED VERSION)
2 TIMES

YOU'RE THE FIRST, THE LAST, MY EVERYTHING (ALBUM VERSION)
COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)

SUMMER OF '69

THE BEST (ORIGINAL EXTENDED VERSION)
STUMBLIN' IN

ZABADAK

A WALK IN THE PARK (MAXI VERSION)
KOMET

NOW & THEN

21 UHR NACHRICHTEN

YE-SI-CA

SHAKE YOUR BALLA (1, 2, 3 ALARMA)
MIGHTY QUINN (BUDAPEST LIVE)
KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
DANCING QUEEN

DISCO LADY (MAXI)

KREISE (MAX + JOHANN MIX)
JERUSALEMA

MY HOMETOWN

CHEW IT, CHEW IT (BUBBLEGUM MEGAMIX)
NEW YORK - BERLIN - PARIS

22 UHR NACHRICHTEN

HYPNOTIZED

COCO JAMBOO

PAUL

| WAS MADE FOR LOVIN' YOU (EXTENDED DISCO MIX)
MR WICHTIG

GIMME GIMME GOOD LOVIN'

| NEED MORE OF YOU (SINGLE REMIX VERSION)
SUGAR, SUGAR

NEW YORK GROOVE

I LOVE YOU LOVE ME LOVE

LET'S TWIST AGAIN

THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
RUNNING UP THAT HILL (EXTENDED)

LA CAMISA NEGRA (FULL PHATT REMIX)

| ONLY WANNA DANCE WITH YOU

23 UHR NACHRICHTEN

GOTTA GO HOME (MAXI VERSION)

CAN'T STOP THE FEELING! (ORIGINAL SONG FROM DREAMWORKS
ANIMATION'S "TROLLS")

ALL OVER THE WORLD
SWEETS FOR MY SWEET (12" VERSION)
MAJOR TOM (VOLLIG LOSGELOST)

ARD Silvesterparty 31.12.25-01.01.26

Artist

SISTER SLEDGE

THE WEATHER GIRLS

HOT BANDITOS

GUSTTAVO LIMA

THE FLIRTS

JOY

STATUS QUO

CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL (CCR)
THE GIBSON BROTHERS
SANDRA

SLADE

KENNY

FURY IN THE SLAUGHTERHOUSE

WES

EDDY GRANT
RICHARD O'BRIEN, LITTLE NELL, PATRICIA QUINN, CHARLES GRAY & THE TRANSYLVANIANS
WANDA JACKSON
FALCO

FREDDIE MERCURY
ALCAZAR

LIZOT & BONEY M.
WINCENT WEISS
A-HA

THE BEE GEES

PE WERNER
GAZEBO

ARETHA FRANKLIN

KENNY LOGGINS

CYNDI LAUPER

ANN LEE

BARRY WHITE

ELTON JOHN & DUA LIPA

BRYAN ADAMS

TINA TURNER

CYRIL

DAVE DEE, DOZY, BEAKY, MICK & TICH
NICK STRAKER BAND

UDO LINDENBERG & APACHE 207
THE BEATLES

SECRET SERVICE

HOT BANDITOZ

MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND
GUNS N' ROSES

ABBA

ROCKY M.

JOHANNES OERDING

MASTER KG FEAT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE
BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

1909 CHEWING GUM HIT COMPANY
BLUE SYSTEM

PURPLE DISCO MACHINE AND SOPHIE AND THE GIANTS
MR. PRESIDENT

DIE ARZTE

KISS

TIC TAC TOE

CRAZY ELEPHANT

BELLAMY BROTHERS FEATURING DANIEL O' DONNELL AND PAULETTE CARLSON
THE ARCHIES

HELLO

GARY GLITTER

CHUBBY CHECKER

CHER

KATE BUSH

JUANES

BAY CITY ROLLERS

BONEY M.
JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE

ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA (ELO)
CHRISS
PETER SCHILLING

Label

COTILLION|01078
CBS|00149
POLYDOR|00309
SONY BMG CATALOG|10879
ARIOLA|00116
TELDEC|03706
VERTIGO|01633
BELLAPHON|01421
POLYDOR|00309
VIRGIN|00398
POLYDOR|00309
RAK|01750
SPV|08100

SAINT GEORGE|02540
PARLOPHONE|00299
ODE|[26316
CAPITOL|00148
GIG|57358
COLUMBIA|00162
ARIOLA|00116
NITRON MUSIC|24183
NITRON MUSIC|24183
WARNER BROS. RECORDS|00392
POLYDOR|00309
ENERGIE|97417
BABY|04554

ATLANTIC|00121

COL|00162
PORTRAIT|04734

ZYX RECORDS|06350

20TH CENTURY|03066
MERCIFUL|04718
POLYDOR|00309
CAPITOL|00148
SPINNIN/ZEITGEIST|29099
WEA INTERNATIONAL|04281
DECCA|00171

WARNER BROS. RECORDS|00392
UNIVERSAL|01846

STRAND|05830
POLYDOR|00309
FONTANA|00211
GEFFEN RECORDS
POLYDOR|00309
ARROW|09460
COLUMBIA|00162
ELEKTRA|00192
COL|00162
ARIOLA|00116
HANSA|00835

COL|00162

CLUB CULTURE|03615
COLUMBIA|00162
BELLAPHON|01421

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT]|
19813

BELL REC|06724
CURBJ|03890
CALENDAR|00000
BELL REC|06724
EMI|00542
ARIOLA|00116
EPIC|00199
EMI|00542
INTERSCOPE|06406
BELL REC|06724

HANSA|00835
RCA|00316

JET|03455
TRANSPARENT|08924
WEA INTERNATIONAL|04281

Duration | Year

6:00
3:37
5:02
3:38
3:23
5:17
4:26
3:53
2:20
3:52
5:57
3:45
2:35
4:32
3:00
3:36
3:43
3:12
2:07
3:37
5:22
3:51
3:37
3:29
3:47
2:59
3:51
4:52
3:00
2:27
3:46
6:04
3:51
4:34
3:23
3:36
6:17
3:33
3:42
5:58
2:47
4:08
3:00
3:27
4:53
6:27
5:36
3:47
6:00
3:51
3:09
4:40
6:15
3:57
6:00
3:16
3:38
2:29
7:55
3:42

2:03
3:59
2:44
2:47
3:13
2:22
2:50
5:45
3:56
3:00
6:00
5:05
3:56

4:04
5:53
4:01

2017
1979
2004
2004
2012
1985
1986
1980
1969
1979
1985
1972
1974
1993

1996
1988
1975
1958
1982
1984
2000
2021
2017
2015
1975
2024
1983

1967
1983
1983
1999
1974
2021
1984
1989
2024
1967
1979
2023
2023

1980
2005
1984
1991
1976
1986
2017
2020
1984
1993
1991

2020
1996
1984
1979
1997

1968
1984
1969
1975
1973
1961
1990
1985
2005
1975
2017
1979
2016

1980
1986
1983



THE FINAL COUNTDOWN

BIG IN JAPAN (7")

A WORLD WITHOUT YOU (MICHELLE)
(IS THIS THE WAY TO) AMARILLO
COTTON EYE JOE

SARAGOSSA MEDLEY DANCE MIX

00:00 UHR

SOLANG' MAN TRAUME NOCH LEBEN KANN

HAPPY NEW YEAR

CRAZY PARTY MIX

KONIG VON DEUTSCHLAND

NIGHT FEVER (FROM "SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER" SOUNDTRACK)
DO YOU WANNA FUNK? (FEAT. SYLVESTER)

RELIGHT MY FIRE (12" DISCO REMIX)

SEVEN WONDERS (EXTENDED REMIX)

SCHUTTEL DEINEN SPECK

RELAX VS URGENT VS PASSION (MAIK SCHAFER MIX)
AM FENSTER

01 UHR NACHRICHTEN

EUROPE

ALPHAVILLE

BAD BOYS BLUE

HERMES HOUSE BAND & TONY CHRISTIE
REDNEX

SARAGOSSA BAND

MUNCHENER FREIHEIT
ABBA

DJ HARLEY

RIO REISER

THE BEE GEES
PATRICK COWLEY

DAN HARTMAN
FLEETWOOD MAC
PETER FOX

FRANKIE GOESTO HOLLYWOOD VS FOREIGNER VS THE FLIRTS
CITYy

MERCURY|00268
WEA|04281
COCONUTI|07472
POLYDOR|00309

ZYX RECORDS|06350

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT]|
19813

CBS|00149
POLYDOR|00309
ARIOLA|00116
CBS|00149
RS0|02970
METRONOME|00270
BLUE SKY|03231
WARNER BROS. RECORDS|00392
DOWNBEAT|04652
ISLAND REC|00407
AMIGA|00055

3:57
3:55
3:39
3:43
3:12
7:06

6:00
4:14
4:24
10:05
3:28
3:32
6:57
6:46
6:41
2:51
713
6:58
6:00

1986
1984
1988
2005
1994
1997

2017
1987
1980
1996
1986
1977
1990
1979
1987
2008
2023
1977
2017



