

ARD Silvesterparty 31.12.25-01.01.26

Title	Artist	Label	Duration	Year
18 UHR NACHRICHTEN			6:00	2017
WE ARE FAMILY	SISTER SLEDGE	COTILLION 01078	3:37	1979
IT'S RAINING MEN (12")	THE WEATHER GIRLS	CBS 00149	5:02	2004
VEO VEO	HOT BANDITOS	POLYDOR 00309	3:38	2004
BALADA (TCHÉ TCHERERE TCHÉ TCHÉ)	GUSTTAVO LIMA	SONY BMG CATALOG 10879	3:23	2012
NEW TOY	THE FLIRTS	ARIOLA 00116	5:17	1985
HELLO	JOY	TELDEC 03706	4:26	1986
WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSING	STATUS QUO	VERTIGO 01633	3:53	1980
BAD MOON RISING	CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL (CCR)	BELLAPHON 01421	2:20	1969
QUE SERA MI VIDA (IF YOU SHOULD GO)	THE GIBSON BROTHERS	POLYDOR 00309	3:52	1979
(I'LL NEVER BE) MARIA MAGDALENA (ALBUM VERSION)	SANDRA	VIRGIN 00398	5:57	1985
MAMA WEER ALL CRAZEE NOW	SLADE	POLYDOR 00309	3:45	1972
THE BUMP	KENNY	RAK 01750	2:35	1974
RADIO ORCHID	FURY IN THE SLAUGHTERHOUSE	SPV 08100	4:32	1993
19 UHR NACHRICHTEN			3:00	
ALANE	WES	SAINT GEORGE 02540	3:36	1996
GIMME HOPE JO'ANNA	EDDY GRANT	PARLOPHONE 00299	3:43	1988
THE TIME WARP	RICHARD O'BRIEN, LITTLE NELL, PATRICIA QUINN, CHARLES GRAY & THE TRANSYLVANIANS	ODE 26316	3:12	1975
LET'S HAVE A PARTY	WANDA JACKSON	CAPITOL 00148	2:07	1958
MASCHINE BRENNT	FALCO	GIG 57358	3:37	1982
LOVE KILLS (EXTENDED VERSION)	FREDDIE MERCURY	COLUMBIA 00162	5:22	1984
CRYING AT THE DISCOTEQUE	ALCAZAR	ARIOLA 00116	3:51	2000
DADDY COOL (EXTENDED MIX)	LIZOT & BONEY M.	NITRON MUSIC 24183	3:37	2021
FEUERWERK	WINCENT WEISS	NITRON MUSIC 24183	3:29	2017
TAKE ON ME (KYGO REMIX)	A-HA	WARNER BROS. RECORDS 00392	3:47	2015
I.O.I.O.	THE BEE GEES	POLYDOR 00309	2:59	1975
WER LOS LÄSST - HAT DIE HÄNDE FREI	PE WERNER	ENERGIE 97417	3:51	2024
I LIKE CHOPIN (CLASSIC)	GAZEBO	BABY 04554	4:52	1983
20 UHR NACHRICHTEN			3:00	
RESPECT	ARETHA FRANKLIN	ATLANTIC 00121	2:27	1967
FOOTLOOSE	KENNY LOGGINS	COL 00162	3:46	1983
GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN (EXTENDED VERSION)	CYNDI LAUPER	PORTRAIT 04734	6:04	1983
2 TIMES	ANN LEE	ZYX RECORDS 06350	3:51	1999
YOU'RE THE FIRST, THE LAST, MY EVERYTHING (ALBUM VERSION)	BARRY WHITE	20TH CENTURY 03066	4:34	1974
COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)	ELTON JOHN & DUA LIPA	MERCIFUL 04718	3:23	2021
SUMMER OF '69	BRYAN ADAMS	POLYDOR 00309	3:36	1984
THE BEST (ORIGINAL EXTENDED VERSION)	TINA TURNER	CAPITOL 00148	6:17	1989
STUMBLIN' IN	CYRIL	SPINNIN/ZEITGEIST 29099	3:33	2024
ZABADAK	DAVE DEE, DOZY, BEAKY, MICK & TICH	WEA INTERNATIONAL 04281	3:42	1967
A WALK IN THE PARK (MAXI VERSION)	NICK STRAKER BAND	DECCA 00171	5:58	1979
KOMET	UDO LINDENBERG & APACHE 207	WARNER BROS. RECORDS 00392	2:47	2023
NOW & THEN	THE BEATLES	UNIVERSAL 01846	4:08	2023
21 UHR NACHRICHTEN			3:00	
YE-SI-CA	SECRET SERVICE	STRAND 05830	3:27	1980
SHAKE YOUR BALLA (1, 2, 3 ALARMA)	HOT BANDITOZ	POLYDOR 00309	4:53	2005
MIGHTY QUINN (BUDAPEST LIVE)	MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND	FONTANA 00211	6:27	1984
KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR	GUNS N' ROSES	GEFFEN RECORDS	5:36	1991
DANCING QUEEN	ABBA	POLYDOR 00309	3:47	1976
DISCO LADY (MAXI)	ROCKY M.	ARROW 09460	6:00	1986
KREISE (MAX + JOHANN MIX)	JOHANNES OERDING	COLUMBIA 00162	3:51	2017
JERUSALEMA	MASTER KG FEAT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE	ELEKTRA 00192	3:09	2020
MY HOMETOWN	BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN	COL 00162	4:40	1984
CHEW IT, CHEW IT (BUBBLEGUM MEGAMIX)	1909 CHEWING GUM HIT COMPANY	ARIOLA 00116	6:15	1993
NEW YORK - BERLIN - PARIS	BLUE SYSTEM	HANSA 00835	3:57	1991
22 UHR NACHRICHTEN			6:00	
HYPNOTIZED	PURPLE DISCO MACHINE AND SOPHIE AND THE GIANTS	COL 00162	3:16	2020
COCO JAMBOO	MR. PRESIDENT	CLUB CULTURE 03615	3:38	1996
PAUL	DIE ÄRZTE	COLUMBIA 00162	2:29	1984
I WAS MADE FOR LOVIN' YOU (EXTENDED DISCO MIX)	KISS	BELLAPHON 01421	7:55	1979
MR WICHTIG	TIC TAC TOE	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT 19813	3:42	1997
GIMME GIMME GOOD LOVIN'	CRAZY ELEPHANT	BELL REC 06724	2:03	1968
I NEED MORE OF YOU (SINGLE REMIX VERSION)	BELLAMY BROTHERS FEATURING DANIEL O' DONNELL AND PAULETTE CARLSON	CURB 03890	3:59	1984
SUGAR, SUGAR	THE ARCHIES	CALENDAR 00000	2:44	1969
NEW YORK GROOVE	HELLO	BELL REC 06724	2:47	1975
I LOVE YOU LOVE ME LOVE	GARY GLITTER	EMI 00542	3:13	1973
LET'S TWIST AGAIN	CHUBBY CHECKER	ARIOLA 00116	2:22	1961
THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)	CHER	EPIC 00199	2:50	1990
RUNNING UP THAT HILL (EXTENDED)	KATE BUSH	EMI 00542	5:45	1985
LA CAMISA NEGRA (FULL PHATT REMIX)	JUANES	INTERSCOPE 06406	3:56	2005
I ONLY WANNA DANCE WITH YOU	BAY CITY ROLLERS	BELL REC 06724	3:00	1975
23 UHR NACHRICHTEN			6:00	2017
GOTTA GO HOME (MAXI VERSION)	BONEY M.	HANSA 00835	5:05	1979
CAN'T STOP THE FEELING! (ORIGINAL SONG FROM DREAMWORKS ANIMATION'S "TROLLS")	JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE	RCA 00316	3:56	2016
ALL OVER THE WORLD	ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA (ELO)	JET 03455	4:04	1980
SWEETS FOR MY SWEET (12" VERSION)	CHRISS	TRANSPARENT 08924	5:53	1986
MAJOR TOM (VÖLLIG LOSGELÖST)	PETER SCHILLING	WEA INTERNATIONAL 04281	4:01	1983

THE FINAL COUNTDOWN	EUROPE	MERCURY 00268	3:57	1986
BIG IN JAPAN (7")	ALPHAVILLE	WEA 04281	3:55	1984
A WORLD WITHOUT YOU (MICHELLE)	BAD BOYS BLUE	COCONUT 07472	3:39	1988
(IS THIS THE WAY TO) AMARILLO	HERMES HOUSE BAND & TONY CHRISTIE	POLYDOR 00309	3:43	2005
COTTON EYE JOE	REDNEX	ZYX RECORDS 06350	3:12	1994
SARAGOSSA MEDLEY DANCE MIX	SARAGOSSA BAND	BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT 19813	7:06	1997
00:00 UHR			6:00	2017
SOLANG' MAN TRÄUME NOCH LEBEN KANN	MÜNCHENER FREIHEIT	CBS 00149	4:14	1987
HAPPY NEW YEAR	ABBA	POLYDOR 00309	4:24	1980
CRAZY PARTY MIX	DJ HARLEY	ARIOLA 00116	10:05	1996
KÖNIG VON DEUTSCHLAND	RIO REISER	CBS 00149	3:28	1986
NIGHT FEVER (FROM "SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER" SOUNDTRACK)	THE BEE GEES	RSO 02970	3:32	1977
DO YOU WANNA FUNK? (FEAT. SYLVESTER)	PATRICK COWLEY	METRANOME 00270	6:57	1990
RELIGHT MY FIRE (12" DISCO REMIX)	DAN HARTMAN	BLUE SKY 03231	6:46	1979
SEVEN WONDERS (EXTENDED REMIX)	FLEETWOOD MAC	WARNER BROS. RECORDS 00392	6:41	1987
SCHÜTTEL DEINEN SPECK	PETER FOX	DOWNBEAT 04652	2:51	2008
RELAX VS URGENT VS PASSION (MAIK SCHÄFER MIX)	FRANKIE GOESTO HOLLYWOOD VS FOREIGNER VS THE FLIRTS	ISLAND REC 00407	7:13	2023
AM FENSTER	CITY	AMIGA 00055	6:58	1977
01 UHR NACHRICHTEN			6:00	2017